
Southeastern Louisiana University 
Classic Upward Bound Programs 
Math Science Upward Bound Programs 

ACADEMIC YEAR BUS SCHEDULE 

Dear Parents: 

The Upward Bound and Math Science Upward Bound Programs provide bus transportation to and from 
the Southeastern Louisiana University Campus.  Our drivers are well qualified and insured.  The staff 
provides supervision for each session from 8:15 a.m. to 12:45 p.m.  The University cannot be responsible 
for the safety of your child to and from the campus if he/she decides to travel by car with a friend, 
neighbor, relative, etc.  We feel that you, as concerned parents, will want to encourage your child to use 
the transportation we provide. 

The bus will pick students up at the designated high school and will return them to that high school.  No 

student will be transported directly to his/her home.  The approximate scheduled times for the bus stop at 
the high schools are listed below. 

If you approve of your child traveling to and/or from the Upward Bound sessions by some other method of 
transportation, please sign the space provided below and return the form to me as soon as possible.  If 
you do not return this form, it will indicate that your child does not have your permission to travel except by 
the bus provided by the Upward Bound Program. 

Parents, please remember that Upward Bound academic classes end each Saturday at 12:45 p.m., so if 
you are responsible for picking your child up after classes end, you will need to do so at this time.  The 
Upward Bound staff leaves Tinsley Hall each Saturday at 12:55 p.m. or immediately after the buses leave. 
Therefore, if you do not pick your son/daughter up at the scheduled time, you should pick them up at 
Campus Police and not the designated pick-up/drop off point. 

Thank you for your support, which has helped to make the Program a success. 

Bus Driver High School Pick up at 

7:15am
7:35am 

7:15am
7:30am

7:15am
7:35am

6:30am
6:45am
7:00am

7:00am
7:10am

Return at 

1:35pm 

1:15pm 

1:35pm
1:50pm

1:35pm
1:15pm

2:35pm
2:05pm
1:50pm

2:10pm
1:55pm

St. Helena High 
Independence (Middle)

Kentwood High 

Sumner High 

Amite High 
Loranger High 

Mount Hermon  

Old Pine High (Football 

Field) Franklinton High 

East Jefferson High School    

Alfred Bonnabel High School 


