Southeastern Louisiana University

Classic Upward Bound Programs
Math Science Upward Bound Programs

ACADEMIC YEAR BUS SCHEDULE

Dear Parents:

The Upward Bound and Math Science Upward Bound Programs provide bus transportation to and from the Southeastern Louisiana University Campus. Our drivers are well qualified and insured. The staff provides supervision for each session from 8:15 a.m. to 12:45 p.m. The University cannot be responsible for the safety of your child to and from the campus if he/she decides to travel by car with a friend, neighbor, relative, etc. We feel that you, as concerned parents, will want to encourage your child to use the transportation we provide.

The bus will pick students up at the designated high school and will return them to that high school. No student will be transported directly to his/her home. The **approximate** scheduled times for the bus stop at the high schools are listed below.

If you approve of your child traveling to and/or from the Upward Bound sessions by some other method of transportation, please sign the space provided below and return the form to me as soon as possible. If you do not return this form, it will indicate that your child does not have your permission to travel except by the bus provided by the Upward Bound Program.

Parents, please remember that Upward Bound academic classes end each Saturday at 12:45 p.m., so if you are responsible for picking your child up after classes end, you will need to do so at this time. The Upward Bound staff leaves Tinsley Hall each Saturday at 12:55 p.m. or immediately after the buses leave. Therefore, if you do not pick your son/daughter up at the scheduled time, you should pick them up at Campus Police and not the designated pick-up/drop off point.

Thank you for your support, which has helped to make the Program a success.

Bus Driver	High School	Pick up at	Return at
	St. Helena High Independence (Middle)	7:15am 7:35am	1:35pm 1:15pm
	Kentwood High Sumner High	7:15am 7:30am	1:35pm 1:50pm
	Amite High Loranger High	7:15am 7:35am	1:35pm 1:15pm
	Mount Hermon Old Pine High (Football Field) Franklinton High	6:30am 6:45am 7:00am	2:35pm 2:05pm 1:50pm
	East Jefferson High School Alfred Bonnabel High School	7:00am 7:10am	2:10pm 1:55pm